Note:

e It is necessary to maintain 100% attendance. However, relaxation on minimum attendance requirement is given for genuine
reasons. A minimum of 75% attendance is mandatory for appearing for the examinations (Continuous Assessment Tests and
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07-07-2025

Date Day Details
09.07.2025 Wednesday | Commencement of Fall Semester 2025-26
15.08.2025 Friday Independence Day (Holiday)
17.08.2025 to | Sunday to ;
23.08.2025 Saturday Continuous Assessment Test -1
27.08.2025 Wednesday | Vinayakar Chathurthi (Holiday)
05.09.2025 Friday Meelad-un-Nabi (No Instructional Day)
26.09.2025 to | Friday to .
28092025 | Sunday | OraVitas'2>
01.10.2025 Wednesday | Ayutha Pooja (Holiday)
02.10.2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanthi (Holiday)
05.10.2025 to | Sunday to :
11.10.2025 Saturday Continuous Assessment Test — II
18.10.2025 to | Saturday to .t 1
26.10.2025 Sunday Deepavali (Holiday)
07.11.2025 Friday Last instructional day for laboratory classes
10.11.2025 to | Monday to .
14.11.2025 Friday Final Assessment Test (FAT) for laboratory courses/ components
14.11.2025 Friday Last instructional day for theory classes
17.11.2025to | Monday to .
04.12.2025 Thizsday Commencement of Final Assessment Test (FAT) for theory courses
05.12.2025 Friday Commencement of Winter Semester 2025-2026 (Tentative)
21.12.2025 to | Sunday to . . .
04.01.2026 Sunday Winter Vacation for the students (Tentative)

Final Assessment Tests)
e Last date for the upload of the assignments and project reports is 14-11-2025 (Friday).
e  FAT schedule will be announced by CoE at the appropriate time.

e Academic calendar on VTOP Login is to be referred to know the day order to be followed for the Saturdays which are converted

as instructional days.
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